

# JANUARY 5, 2022 MEETING AGENDA 7:00 P.M.

ADEQUATE NOTICE HAS BEEN GIVEN OF THIS MEETING BY NOTIFICATION TO THE ASBURY PARK PRESS AND POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AND THE OFFICIAL WEBSITE OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG.

Salute to the Flag	
Roll Call	

Mr. Donaldson	Mr. Tonne	Mr. Cocuzza	Mr. Foley	Mr. Hoff

# Oath of Office:



Oath of Office Police Officer

Jeffrey Leon

**David Manges** 

**Tyler Manges** 

Oath of Office Captain

Scott Rongo



# JANUARY 5, 2022 MEETING AGENDA 7:00 P.M.

**Meeting Minutes:** 

Meeting Minutes December 15, 2021

**Ordinances:** 

### **First Reading:**

#### Ordinance #1683 - Rehabilitation of Water Tower

BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE REHABILITATION OF THE PINEWOOD PLACE WATER STORAGE TANK, APPROPRIATING \$2,700,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$860,000 BONDS AND NOTES TO FINANCE A PORTION OF THE COSTS THEREOF, AUTHORIZED IN AND BY THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

# Ordinance #1684 – 2022 Road Improvement Program

BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE 2022 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM, AND APPROPRIATING \$1,475,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$1,180,280 BONDS AND NOTES TO FINANCE A PORTION OF THE COSTS THEREOF, AUTHORIZED IN AND BY THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

#### Ordinance #1685 – Establish Stop Intersections on Charles Avenue

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER VII (TRAFFIC), SECTION 6.2 (STOP INTERSECTIONS) OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG.

#### Ordinance #1686 - Police Salary Base (2022-2024)

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDNINACE #1556 ESTABLISHING THE ANNUAL SALARIES FOR THE OFFICERS OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG

### **Resolutions:**

**RESOLUTION # 22-001** CY2022 Temporary Municipal Budget

**RESOLUTION # 22-002** Payment of Bills (01/05/22)

**RESOLUTION # 22-003** Authorization to Execute PBA Contract 2022-2024



# JANUARY 5, 2022 MEETING AGENDA 7:00 P.M.

Communications:	
UPCOMING MEETINGS	
January 26, 2022 (Fou	rth Wednesday)
Discussion:	
Monmouth County Acquisition of Property	
Open to the Public:	
Executive Session:	
Adjournment	